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RESOLUTION

2021 Holiday Schedule

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners of East Orange Parking Authority wish to establish
official Holidays for the staff of East Orange Parking Authority and,

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners wish to continue the practice of observing the same
Holidays as 2020 and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, By the Board of Commissioners that the 2021
official holiday schedule is as listed below:

HOLIDAY: DAY OF THE WEEK DATE
New Year's Day Friday January 1
Martin Luther King Birthday Monday January 18
Lincoln's Birthday Friday February 12
Presidents Day Monday February 15
Good Friday Friday April 2
Memorial Day Monday May 31
Independence Day (Observed) Monday July 5
Labor Day Monday September 6
Columbus Day Monday October 11
Election Day Tuesday November 2
Veterans Day Thursday November 11
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 25
Day after Thanksgiving Friday November 26
Christmas Day (Observed) Friday December 24
RECORDED VOTE
Board Member Aye Nay Abstain Absent
Clarence McKnight X
Taahira Muhammad-Dozier X
Rev. Dana Owens X
Brian Lasure X
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Date Clarence McKnight, Chairman




